HSCC/SES/SIH/Laundry/2016

All Bidders

Amendment -XXI

Dated: 22.12.2016

Subject: Outsourcing of Laundry Services on Plan, Design, Supply, Installation,
Operation, Maintenance of Laundry equipment including collection and
distribution of hospital linen for Super Speciality Block & Emergency

Block at Safdarjung Hospital.

IFB No. : HSCC/SES/SJH/L aundry/2016 dated 29.

This has reference to above |FB.

04.2016

The following Amendment may be noted which shall be treated as part of the tender
document and to be submitted duly signed & stamp along with tender.

Bidder’s Query

Amendment/Clarification

Contract period will be extendable
for further 5 years depending on
the satisfactory performance of the
contractor.

Year wise Annua rate in revised
Price bid has to be filled and year
wise rate will be added for ranking.

1. Contract period should be 10 years
instead of 5 years.

2. BOQ rates should be excluding of al
Taxes.

Tender Terms & Conditions
prevails.

However there will be a
reimbursement/recovery for
differential amount of taxes in case
of any increase or decrease by the
Government during the contract
period and payment of additional
taxes and duties shall be made at
actual against the receipt of
documentary evidence of payment
of taxes and duties to the
concerned authority.

All other terms & conditions remain unchanged.

Chief General Manager, HSCC (1) Ltd.
For and behalf of Medical Superintendent, Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi




